CORRIGENDUM

NIT No-AEGCL/STTC/TECH-12/2023-24/01

Due to some Technical Reasons, the BoQ for the NIT has been revised. The bidders are requested to bid as per the revised BoQ.

The last date for submission of Bid is extended upto **14.00Hrs** of **07.06.2023**. The bid will be opened at **11.00Hrs** of **08.06.2023**.

All other terms & conditions remain same.

This is to be noted that, no bidders have submitted their bid till date.

Unka.

Deputy General Manager, Silchar T&T Circle, AEGCL, Meherpur, Silchar Dated: 29.05.2023

Memo No.: AEGCL/STTC/TECH-12/2023-24/090

Copy To:

- 1. The Chief General Manager O&M(CAR), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Ghy-01. For favour of kind information please.
- 2. The General Manager, Central Assam Zone, AEGCL, For favour of kind information please.
- 3. The AGM-IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the NIT & Bid Document in the AEGCL's website. (Copy enclosed).
- 4. The AGM (PRO), O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the NIT in the Assam Tribune, Dainik Jugasankha (Silchar Edition).
- 5. The all AGMs under this Circle for information and circulation. They are requested to display the notice in their respective Notice Board including Sub Station Notice Boards.
- 6. Notice Board of STTC

Deputy General Manager, Silchar T&T Circle, AEGCL, Meherpur, Silchar

Circle Office: - Office of The Deputy General Manager, Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited, Silchar T&T Circle, Meherpur,